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Teivashüppe GP Mustamäe etapp 
03.01.2010, Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall 

 
M 150m jooks 
1 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 16,82 
2 Taavi LIIV 27.05.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 17,04 
3 Elmo KRUMM 06.04.1985 Audentese SK 17,11 
4 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 17,43 
5 Vahur ONTON 17.05.1990 Nõmme KJK 17,54 
6 Kristjan PALS 11.01.1990 Nõmme KJK 17,61 
7 Priit KELDER 10.04.1989 Audentese SK 17,62 
8 Mati LOITE 20.11.1990 KJK Vike 17,99 
9 Jorgen LIIV 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 18,19 
10 Juri KONDRATJEV 01.01.1990 KJK Juunior 18,43 
11 Allan PILT 15.06.1987 SK Schnelli 18,94 
12 Tõnis LOMPER 13.02.1990 SK Schnelli 19,21 
 

M J 150m jooks 
1 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 17,51 
2 Martin HEIN 29.06.1992 KJK TIPP 17,64 
3 Anar PAJULA 07.11.1991 Rapla JK 17,65 
4 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 17,79 
5 Ragnar KULLAMÄE 24.08.1991 SK Schnelli 17,81 
6 Mart SAARMANN 01.06.1991 M&N Sport 17,95 
7 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 17,97 
8 Allar VALLE 03.10.1991 KJK Vike 18,01 
9 Andres USTOV 20.05.1992 Kuusalu SK 18,04 
10 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 18,06 
11 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike 18,08 
12 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 18,24 
13 Risto VESSART 28.01.1992 Rapla JK 18,25 
14 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 SK Fortis 18,38 
15 Sander EESMAA 03.04.1991 KJK Järvala 18,60 
16 Siim KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 18,67 
17 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 18,74 
18 Silver LULLA 29.02.1992 SK Altius 18,89 
19 Kristen SIRAK 26.05.1992 SK Active TC 18,95 
 Tiit TALLERMAA 30.01.1992 SK Fortis DNF 
 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala DQ 162.7 
 

PA 150m jooks 
1 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 17,38 
2 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 17,70 
3 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Kose 2000 17,80 
4 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 17,88 
5 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Audentese SK 18,03 
6 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 18,08 
7 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 18,21 
8 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 18,29 
9 Maksim MOISEJENKOV 26.08.1993 KJK Juunior 18,32 
10 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 18,49 
11 Rauno SAPAR 14.04.1993 KJK Vike 18,53 
12 Edgar ROOTALU 28.09.1993 Nõmme KJK 18,66 
13 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 18,93 
14 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 19,09 
15 Kaur KRAMM 18.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 19,12 
16 Sander KLEIN          .1994 Rapla JK 19,14 
17 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 19,28 
18 Kaspar ADMANN 12.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 19,42 
19 Kristo PAIBA 26.10.1994 SK Elite Sport 19,75 
20 Sten UDUSTE 03.04.1993 KJK Vike 19,80 
21 Ken KIVIVÄLI 30.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 20,27 
22 Madis Joosep TOOMEL 19.10.1994 KJK Vike 20,39 
23 Karl SIRAK 28.12.1994   20,41 
24 Ragnar VIINAPUU 19.11.1994 Nõmme KJK 20,63 
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 Gert HEINALA 05.08.1993 SK Fortis DQ 163.2 
 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK Vike DQ 162.7 
 

PB 150m jooks 
1 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 18,77 
2 Pavel BUSLAVSKI 03.03.1995 KJK Juunior 19,39 
3 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 19,49 
4 Aleksander KORNEV 18.02.1995 KJK Juunior 19,56 
5 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 19,76 
6 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 KJK Juunior 19,85 
7 Enn-Erik MIRT 18.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 20,11 
8 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 20,18 
9 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK 20,70 
9 Rasmus KISEL 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 20,70 
11 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 KJK Juunior 20,88 
 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 NR 
 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 SK Elite Sport NR 
 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 Nõmme KJK DQ 163.3 
 

PC 150m jooks 
1 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 20,03 
2 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 21,34 
3 William MADISSON 28.01.1997 Kuusalu SK 21,86 
4 Margus RADIK . Rocca al Mare KSK 22,15 
5 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 22,31 
6 Marten FREIRIK . Rocca al Mare KSK 22,42 
7 Kristo SIMULASK . SK Haapsalu 22,55 
8 Sebastian LEHIS . SK Haapsalu 22,68 
9 Karl REISPASS . Audentese SK 22,70 
10 Andre TAMMARU . KJK Vike 22,73 
11 Dmitri KONDRATJETJEV . KJK Juunior 22,88 
12 Sören PRUUL . Audentese SK 22,97 
13 Joonas SOONE . SK Kivilind 23,19 
14 Vadim ALEKNAVITSIUS . KJK Vike 23,36 
15 Alari KASEKAMP . KJK Vike 23,90 
16 Markus TAMM . SK Fortis 24,17 
17 Jan Hartvig RUBEN . SK Fortis 25,11 
 

M 60m tõkkejooks 
1 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 8,53 
2 Kaur JÄRS 20.11.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,56 
3 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 8,76 
4 Kaarel KÄRNER 21.06.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 8,78 
5 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 9,03 
6 Madis UPAN 19.10.1989 SK Active TC 9,05 
7 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 9,06 
 

MJ 60m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
1 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala 8,36 
2 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 8,64 
3 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 8,65 
4 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 SK Fortis 8,69 
5 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 8,70 
6 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 8,72 
7 Taavi SAAR 16.05.1992 Pärnumaa SL 8,73 
8 Siim SUURKÜLA 14.05.1991 KJK Vike 8,74 
9 Harri MÜNDEL 28.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,76 
10 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 8,86 
11 Silver LULLA 29.02.1992 SK Altius 8,91 
12 Veiko AUNAPUU 26.05.1987 KJK Vike 9,03 
13 Siim KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 9,09 
13 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike 9,09 
15 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 9,19 
15 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike 9,19 
17 Sander EESMAA 03.04.1991 KJK Järvala 9,36 
18 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 9,39 
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19 Mati LOITE 20.11.1990 KJK Vike 9,43 
20 Rauno TOMSON 06.02.1991 Nõmme KJK 9,48 
21 Karel EESMAA 15.06.1991 KJK Vike 9,49 
 

PA 60m tõkkejooks 91/8,80 
1 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 8,44 
2 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 8,63 
3 Rauno SAPAR 14.04.1993 KJK Vike 8,68 
4 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 8,80 
5 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,96 
6 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK Vike 9,07 
7 Sten UDUSTE 03.04.1993 KJK Vike 9,13 
8 Edgar ROOTALU 28.09.1993 Nõmme KJK 9,17 
9 Kuldar SIRELBU 03.03.1993 SK Elite Sport 9,24 
10 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 9,27 
11 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 9,31 
12 Joosep PALUMÄGI 07.06.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,35 
13 Kaur KRAMM 18.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 9,41 
14 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 9,51 
15 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 9,58 
16 Martin METSOJA 29.12.1993 SK Schnelli 9,70 
17 Sven NUUTMANN 04.04.1994 SK Elite Sport 9,71 
17 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 SK Haapsalu 9,71 
19 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 9,72 
20 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 10,27 
21 Kristo PAIBA 26.10.1994 SK Elite Sport 10,84 
 Karl SIRAK 28.12.1994   DQ 162.7 
 

PB 60m tõkkejooks 84/8,25 
1 Aleksander KORNEV 18.02.1995 KJK Juunior 8,87 
2 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 8,94 
3 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 SK Active TC 9,29 
4 Siim NURGES 28.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,48 
5 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 9,76 
6 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 10,01 
7 Marten LUMET 11.11.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 10,20 
8 Rain KAARET 12.02.1995 SK Fortis 10,33 
9 Enn-Erik MIRT 18.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 10,51 
10 Alex TALISAINEN 20.04.1996   11,78 
 

PC 60m tõkkejooks 60/7,75 
1 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 9,37 
2 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 9,85 
3 William MADISSON 28.01.1997 Kuusalu SK 9,87 
4 Margus RADIK . Rocca al Mare KSK 9,93 
5 Karl REISPASS . Audentese SK 10,12 
6 Marten FREIRIK . Rocca al Mare KSK 10,14 
7 Sebastian LEHIS . SK Haapsalu 10,51 
8 Kristo SIMULASK . SK Haapsalu 10,74 
9 Andre TAMMARU . KJK Vike 11,28 
10 Markus TAMM . SK Fortis 11,56 
11 Vadim ALEKNAVITSIUS . KJK Vike 11,71 
12 Jan Hartvig RUBEN . SK Fortis 11,90 
 

M teivashüpe 
1 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 5.00 
 4.65 4.75 4.85 5.00 5.11 
 O O O XO XXX 
2 Kermo RUDISSAAR 26.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.65 
 4.65 4.75 4.85 
 O - XX- 
2 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 4.65 
 4.25 4.45 4.55 4.65 4.75 
 O O O O XXX 
2 Karlis PUJATS . LAT 4.65 
 4.25 4.45 4.55 4.65 4.75 
 O O O O XXX 
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5 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 IND 4.55 
 4.45 4.55 4.65 
 XXO O XXX 
6 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 4.55 
 3.85 4.05 4.25 4.45 4.55 4.65 
 O O XO XXO O XX- 
7 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 4.55 
 4.25 4.45 4.55 4.65 
 O O XXO XXX 
8 Artur LIIV 25.02.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 4.25 
 3.85 4.05 4.25 4.45 
 O XO XO XXX 
9 Kaur JÄRS 20.11.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.25 
 3.85 4.05 4.25 4.45 
 O XO XXO XXX 
10 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 4.05 
 4.05 4.25 
 O XXX 
11 Lenar RÜNK 13.10.1990 KJK Vike 4.05 
 3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05 4.25 
 XXO XO O XO XXX 
12 Kaspar RAUDLA 14.01.1990 KJK Vike 3.85 
 3.65 3.85 4.05 
 O XXO XXX 
13 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.65 
 3.45 3.65 3.85 
 O XXO XXX 
 

MJ teivashüpe 
1 Pauls PUJATS . LAT 4.85 
 4.45 4.55 4.65 4.85 5.05 
 O XO XXO XO XXX 
2 Enno ELLER 20.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.45 
 4.25 4.35 4.45 4.55 4.65 
 XO - XXO - XXX 
3 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 4.05 
 3.65 3.85 4.05 4.25 
 O O O XXX 
3 Gert KUUSKMÄE 21.04.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.05 
 3.85 4.05 4.25 
 O O XXX 
5 Taavi SAAR 16.05.1992 Pärnumaa SL 4.05 
 3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05 4.25 
 XO O XO O XXX 
6 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 4.05 
 3.65 3.85 4.05 4.25 
 XXO O XO XXX 
7 Siim SUURKÜLA 14.05.1991 KJK Vike 4.05 
 4.05 4.25 
 XXO XX- 
8 Allar VALLE 03.10.1991 KJK Vike 3.85 
 3.65 3.85 4.05 
 O O XXX 
9 Harri MÜNDEL 28.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 3.85 
 3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05 
 O XXO XO XXX 
9 Anri MULIN 24.10.1992 SK Kivilind 3.85 
 3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05 
 O XXO XO XXX 
11 Karel EESMAA 15.06.1991 KJK Vike 3.85 
 3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05 
 O XO XXO XXX 
12 Kristjan JANSONS 21.10.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 3.65 
 3.65 3.85 
 O X 
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13 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 3.65 
 3.45 3.65 3.85 
 XO O XXX 
14 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 3.65 
 3.45 3.65 3.85 
 O XO XXX 
15 Siim KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 3.65 
 3.25 3.45 3.65 3.85 
 XO O XXO XXX 
16 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala 3.45 
 3.25 3.45 3.65 
 O O XXX 
16 Rauno TOMSON 06.02.1991 Nõmme KJK 3.45 
 3.45 3.65 
 O XXX 
 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike NH 
 3.05 
 XXX 
 

PA teivashüpe 
1 Ronalds VUCANS   LAT 4.30 
 3.45 3.65 3.75 3.85 3.95 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.30 4.45 
 O - XO XXO - - XO - O XXX 
2 Hugo MANGUSE 19.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.15 
 3.45 3.65 3.75 3.85 3.95 4.05 4.15 4.25 
 O O O XXO XO O XO XXX 
3 Sven NUUTMANN 04.04.1994 SK Elite Sport 3.85 
 3.65 3.75 3.85 3.95 
 O - XO XXX 
4 Kuldar SIRELBU 03.03.1993 SK Elite Sport 3.65 
 3.45 3.65 3.75 
 O O XXX 
5 Aimur Takk 24.05.1993 KJK Vike 3.65 
 3.05 3.25 3.45 3.65 3.75 
 O O O XO XXX 
6 Sander Tiitso 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 3.45 
 3.05 3.25 3.45 3.65 
 O O XXO XXX 
7 Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.1994 KJK Vike 3.25 
 2.85 3.05 3.25 3.45 
 XO O XO XXX 
8 Markus Leemet 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 3.25 
 3.05 3.25 3.45 
 XO XXO XXX 
8 Bjørn Øivind BERGER   NOR 3.25 
 3.05 3.25 3.45 
 XO XXO XXX 
10 Joosep Lohur 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 3.05 
 2.65 2.85 3.05 3.25 
 O O O XXX 
11 Silver Siim 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 3.05 
 2.85 3.05 3.25 
 O XO XXX 
12 Janek Õiglane 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 3.05 
 2.65 2.85 3.05 3.25 
 XO O XO XXX 
13 Joonas Püvi 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 2.85 
 2.85 3.05 
 O XXX 
 

PB teivashüpe 
1 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.45 
 3.05 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 
 O O XXO XXO XXX 
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2 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 3.35 
 2.85 3.05 3.25 3.35 3.45 
 O O O XXO XXX 
3 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 SK Elite Sport 3.05 
 2.65 2.85 3.05 3.25 
 XO O O XXX 
4 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 SK Active TC 2.65 
 2.25 2.45 2.65 2.85 
 O O XO XXX 
5 Kaupo SAARMANN 12.01.1996 KJK Vike 2.25 
 2.25 2.45 
 XO XXX 
 Joosep KASKEMA 04.06.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK NH 
 2.25 2.45 2.65 2.85 
 - - - XXX 
 

PC teivashüpe 
1 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 3.11 
 2.55 2.65 2.75 2.85 2.91 3.01 3.11 3.21 
 O - O - O XXO O XXX 
2 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 2.65 
 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 
 XO XO O O O XXX 
3 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 2.65 
 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 
 O O O O XXO XX- 
4 Edvards VALEINA . LAT 2.25 
 1.65 1.85 2.05 2.25 2.35 
 O O O O XXX 
5 Kristo SIMULASK . SK Haapsalu 2.05 
 1.65 1.85 2.05 2.25 
 O O O XXX 
6 Eduard ÜLEVAIN . SK Leksi 44 2.05 
 1.65 1.85 2.05 2.25 
 O XO XXO XXX 
7 Vadim ALEKNAVITSIUS . KJK Vike 1.85 
 1.65 1.85 2.05 
 O O XXX 
8 Georg Kaspar RÄNI . Audentese SK 1.85 
 1.65 1.85 2.05 
 O XXO XXX 
 Sebastian LEHIS . SK Haapsalu NH 
 1.65 
 XXX 
 Alari KASEKAMP . KJK Vike NH 
 1.65 
 XXX 
 Andre TAMMARU . KJK Vike NH 
 1.65 
 XXX 
 Martin KOKK . SK Leksi 44 NH 
 1.65 
 - 
 Oliver HÜNERSON .   NH 
 1.65 
 - 
 

M kuulitõuge 
1 Markko RATAS 30.08.1989 KJS Sakala 16.73 
 16.39 16.11 16.39 16.73 
2 Erik SAAR 08.03.1988 Audentese SK 15.60 
 X 14.59 15.60 X 
3 Martin KUPPER 31.05.1989 Audentese SK 14.28 
 X 13.89 X 14.28 
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4 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 13.87 
 13.87 13.01 13.23 13.43 
5 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 13.79 
 13.74 13.79 13.76 13.56 
6 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 13.64 
 13.64 X X X 
7 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 13.34 
 13.19 X 13.34 X 
8 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 13.27 
 12.51 12.67 X 13.27 
9 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 12.97 
 12.86 X X 12.97 
10 Kaur JÄRS 20.11.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.40 
 X 12.06 12.20 12.40 
 Kaarel KÄRNER 21.06.1989 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
 - - - - 
 Kaspar RAUDLA 14.01.1990 KJK Vike NM 
 X X X X 
 

MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Urmo ANDRESSOO 11.05.1991 Audentese SK 14.54 
 14.24 14.54 X 
2 Madis LOORENTS 31.03.1991 SK Active TC 14.12 
 14.12 X 13.72 
3 Margus ÕUN 11.06.1991 KJK Vike 13.91 
 13.64 X 13.91 
4 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK 13.64 
 12.61 12.70 13.64 
5 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike 13.12 
 13.12 13.06 13.12 
6 Kristjan ARAK 01.06.1991 SK Kivilind 12.59 
 12.44 12.59 X 
7 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike 12.19 
 - 12.19 X 
8 Karel EESMAA 15.06.1991 KJK Vike 12.06 
 X 12.06 X 
9 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.04 
 12.04 X 11.64 
10 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala 11.65 
 - 11.65 X 
11 Allar VALLE 03.10.1991 KJK Vike 11.40 
 11.40 X X 
12 Rauno TOMSON 06.02.1991 Nõmme KJK 11.26 
 11.26 10.91 X 
13 Harri MÜNDEL 28.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 10.80 
 10.36 10.55 10.80 
14 Kaido SIKKA 12.11.1991 SK Fortis 10.75 
 10.23 10.75 X 
 Martin LEHEMETS 06.03.1991 KJS Sakala NM 
 X X X 
 

PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Joosep PIHO 07.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 16.00 
 X 15.47 16.00 
2 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 14.14 
 X 14.14 X 
3 Jako-Siim EENSALU 22.04.1993 Audentese SK 13.92 
 13.17 13.47 13.92 
4 Maksim MOISEJENKOV 26.08.1993 KJK Juunior 13.83 
 12.06 13.32 13.83 
5 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Kose 2000 13.40 
 13.01 13.28 13.40 
6 Kristo TŠEKENJUK 21.03.1994 KJK TIPP 13.37 
 13.37 12.94 X 
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7 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 SK Haapsalu 12.40 
 11.50 12.40 X 
8 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 12.16 
 11.82 12.16 11.91 
9 Sven NUUTMANN 04.04.1994 SK Elite Sport 11.98 
 11.98 11.44 X 
10 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 11.51 
 11.03 11.51 11.32 
11 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 11.45 
 11.45 10.30 X 
12 Kuldar SIRELBU 03.03.1993 SK Elite Sport 11.22 
 10.71 X 11.22 
13 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 KJK TIPP 11.18 
 X X 11.18 
14 Taaniel ORMUS 12.02.1993 Audentese SK 11.11 
 X 11.11 X 
15 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 11.08 
 - 10.43 11.08 
16 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 11.00 
 11.00 X X 
17 Vello KANNIKE 16.02.1993 SK Schnelli 10.99 
 X X 10.99 
18 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 10.87 
 9.97 X 10.87 
19 Madis Joosep TOOMEL 19.10.1994 KJK Vike 10.76 
 10.76 X 10.60 
20 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 10.71 
 X 10.71 X 
21 Edgar ROOTALU 28.09.1993 Nõmme KJK 10.37 
 9.90 X 10.37 
22 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 10.31 
 10.31 10.10 10.30 
23 Kaur KRAMM 18.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 9.58 
 9.58 9.04 - 
24 Ken KIVIVÄLI 30.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 9.51 
 X 9.51 X 
25 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 9.43 
 9.19 X 9.43 
26 Karl SIRAK 28.12.1994   9.28 
 9.28 8.59 X 
 Toomas PIIRSOO 23.01.1993 Audentese SK NM 
 X X X 
 Rene RANDLANE 24.09.1994 SK Leksi 44 NM 
 - - - 
 

PB kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 16.72 
2 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 15.86 
3 Aleksander KORNEV 18.02.1995 KJK Juunior 13.96 
4 Rain KAARET 12.02.1995 SK Fortis 12.71 
5 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 KJK Juunior 12.58 
6 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 Nõmme KJK 11.35 
7 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 11.32 
8 Kaupo SAARMANN 12.01.1996 KJK Vike 11.14 
9 Andreas KRIGOLTOI 02.04.1995 SK Kivilind 9.89 
10 Pavel BUSLAVSKI 03.03.1995 KJK Juunior 9.81 
11 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 SK Active TC 9.79 
12 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK 9.48 
13 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 8.44 
14 Alex TALISAINEN 20.04.1996   6.56 
 

PC kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 8.88 
1 Joonas SOONE . SK Kivilind 8.88 
3 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8.80 
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4 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 8.60 
5 Georg Kaspar RÄNI 12.05.1997 Audentese SK 8.52 
6 German LEVENETS . KJK Juunior 7.88 
7 Alari KASEKAMP . KJK Vike 7.47 
8 Kristo SIMULASK . SK Haapsalu 7.21 
9 Eduard ÜLEVAIN . SK Leksi 44 7.15 
10 Markus TAMM . SK Fortis 6.76 
11 Jan Hartvig RUBEN  SK Fortis 6.48 
12 Sebastian LEHIS . SK Haapsalu 6.11 
 

N 150m jooks 
1 Kärt KUNINGAS 03.09.1989 Nõmme KJK 18,93 
2 Hege MARDISTE 02.11.1987 SK Fortis 19,13 
3 Liis LAANESAAR 12.03.1984 Rapla JK 19,49 
4 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 19,67 
5 Krisly VIIDIKAS 14.09.1990 KJK Järvala 20,44 
6 Kaidi PLAMUS 27.08.1989 Nõmme KJK 20,58 
7 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 20,64 
8 Monika JANSON 01.10.1986 SK Fortis 21,12 
9 Kirke AITSEN 29.10.1990 SK Fortis 21,44 
 

NJ 150m jooks 
1 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 SK Elite Sport 19,50 
2 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 19,62 
3 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 20,04 
4 Eleriin HAAS 04.07.1992 SK Altius 20,11 
5 Mariin MURD 02.11.1992 SK Fortis 20,43 
6 Liis MASSA 09.05.1991 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 20,44 
7 Aleksandra GRIFFEL 04.06.1992 Nõmme KJK 20,60 
8 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 20,62 
9 Sandra AASMA 19.10.1991 SK Fortis 20,84 
10 Tähti SALLA 12.06.1991 KJK Järvala 20,97 
11 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 21,00 
12 Gerda TILK 29.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 21,08 
13 Tanika OJASILD 29.04.1992 KJK Harta 21,37 
 

TA 150m jooks 
1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 19,29 
2 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 19,65 
3 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 Majaka SK 19,88 
4 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 19,98 
5 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 20,26 
6 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 20,29 
7 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 20,34 
8 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 20,46 
9 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 20,61 
10 Magdalina TILK 02.05.1993 SK Altius 20,83 
11 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 20,85 
12 Katariin MUDIST 27.10.1994 SK Fortis 20,96 
13 Jane MERILOO 13.03.1994 KJK Vike 21,32 
14 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 21,39 
15 Jaanika LÜÜS 04.02.1994 SK Fortis 21,90 
16 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 21,96 
17 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 22,03 
 

TB 150m jooks 
1 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 20,01 
2 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 20,57 
3 Anni EERIK 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa 20,69 
4 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 20,77 
4 Janika SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 KJK Juunior 20,77 
6 Emma-Johanna VANIKO 15.06.1996 SK Fortis 20,81 
6 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 20,81 
8 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 20,88 
9 Brigita VIIK 01.06.1996 SK Altius 20,89 
10 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Majaka SK 20,96 
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11 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 21,15 
12 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 KJK Juunior 21,20 
13 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 21,23 
14 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 SK Altius 21,28 
15 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 21,42 
16 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 21,43 
17 Mari LIIVER 10.09.1996 SK Kivilind 21,79 
18 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 KJK Juunior 22,05 
19 Heliise Harriet HARUSOO 24.08.1996 SK Fortis 22,23 
20 Reili KALJUND 04.04.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 22,27 
21 Kadi RAHU 12.06.1996 Kuusalu SK 22,28 
22 Geili ENNOK 15.10.1996 SK Fortis 22,45 
23 Anna DERJABINA 11.03.1995 KJK Juunior 22,79 
24 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 SK Haapsalu 23,10 
25 Merili VARTER 07.06.1996 SK Kivilind 23,24 
26 Triinu TIKKU . SK Fortis 23,48 
 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Kohila SK DQ 162.7 
 

TC 150m jooks 
1 Kreete VERLIN . SK Fortis 20,91 
2 Sandra JASNER . SK Fortis 22,06 
3 Vladislava OLEINIK . KJK Juunior 22,18 
4 Kristi RIKMA . Kuusalu SK 22,37 
5 Hanna-Friida KONKS . SK Fortis 22,51 
6 Liina VALK . SK Fortis 22,53 
7 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE . SK Haapsalu 23,96 
8 Anastasia BARBASH . SK Kivilind 24,04 
9 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 24,15 
10 Tuuli VOOGLAID . Nõmme KJK 24,45 
11 Malin KISANT . SK Haapsalu 24,53 
12 Elisabeth FOFILOV . SK Haapsalu 24,61 
13 Tatjana LADÕGINA . KJK Juunior 24,65 
14 Brigita Liisa PIIPUU . SK Fortis 24,78 
15 Erika DEMJANUK . KJK Juunior 25,79 
16 Valeria GAVRILENKO . KJK Juunior 25,91 
17 Carolyn VILL . SK Fortis 26,23 
18 Annabel RÄMMAL . SK Fortis 26,48 
 

N 60m tõkkejooks 
1 Kaidi PLAMUS 27.08.1989 Nõmme KJK 9,38 
2 Liis LAANESAAR 12.03.1984 Rapla JK 9,65 
3 Liisa LIMBERG 09.04.1989 Audentese SK 9,66 
4 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 9,71 
 

NJ 60m tõkkejooks 
1 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,53 
2 Eleriin HAAS 04.07.1992 SK Altius 9,54 
3 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 9,69 
4 Kädi-Kristlin MIGGUR 04.09.1991 SK Fortis 9,97 
5 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 10,01 
 Tanika OJASILD 29.04.1992 KJK Harta DNF 
 

TA 60m tõkkejooks 76/8,25 
1 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 8,79 
2 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,99 
3 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 9,39 
4 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 9,41 
5 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 9,51 
6 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 9,59 
7 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 9,69 
8 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 9,73 
9 Kersti KÜNNAPAS 07.02.1994 Audentese SK 10,16 
10 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 10,25 
11 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 10,47 
12 Veronica ZÄRO 16.11.1994 SK Fortis 10,54 
13 Jaanika LÜÜS 04.02.1994 SK Fortis 10,64 
 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior DQ 162.7 
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TB 60m tõkkejooks 76/7,75 
1 Janika SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 KJK Juunior 9,78 
2 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 9,80 
3 Anni EERIK 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa 9,88 
4 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 10,01 
5 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 10,05 
6 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 10,11 
7 Heliise Harriet HARUSOO 24.08.1996 SK Fortis 10,33 
8 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 KJK Juunior 10,40 
9 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 KJK Juunior 10,44 
10 Hanna-Liina PEBERG 06.03.1996 SK Haapsalu 10,46 
11 Mari LIIVER 10.09.1996 SK Kivilind 10,62 
12 Kadi RAHU 12.06.1996 Kuusalu SK 10,67 
13 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 SK Haapsalu 11,23 
14 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 11,39 
 

TC 60m tõkkejooks 60/7,25 
1 Kreete VERLIN . SK Fortis 9,50 
2 Sandra JASNER . SK Fortis 10,44 
3 Hanna-Friida KONKS . SK Fortis 10,47 
4 Liina VALK . SK Fortis 10,63 
5 Elisabeth FOFILOV . SK Haapsalu 10,78 
6 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 10,83 
7 Kristi RIKMA . Kuusalu SK 10,85 
8 Elis RUMMA . SK Fortis 11,00 
9 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE . SK Haapsalu 11,18 
10 Vladislava OLEINIK . KJK Juunior 11,19 
11 Marika PAJULA . SK Fortis 11,24 
12 Malin KISANT . SK Haapsalu 11,28 
13 Tuuli VOOGLAID . Nõmme KJK 11,55 
14 Carolyn VILL . SK Fortis 11,85 
15 Kärt KIISKÜLA . KJK TIPP 12,32 
16 Annabel RÄMMAL . SK Fortis 12,90 
 

N teivashüpe 
1 Lembi VAHER 11.02.1987 Nõmme KJK 4.10 
 3.80 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.20 
 O - O - O - O XXX 
2 Sigrid TOOM 10.08.1984 SK Altius 3.35 
 3.35 3.45 3.50 3.55 
 O - XXX - 
3 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.15 
 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25 
 XO O O O XXX 
4 Evelin AASAMÄE 12.01.1987 SK Fortis 2.45 
 2.45 2.65 
 O XXX 
 Kristina ULITINA 28.01.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev NH 
 2.45 2.65 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.30 3.35 
 - - - - - - - - XXX 
 

NJ teivashüpe 
1 Kaidi ROOSIMÄGI 08.10.1992 KJS Sakala 3.05 
 2.95 3.05 3.15 
 O O XXX 
 Merilin IITAL 30.09.1992 SK Elite Sport NH 
 2.95 3.05 
 - XXX 
 

TA teivashüpe 
1 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 2.95 
 2.65 2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 
 XO O XO O XXX 
2 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 2.65 
 2.25 2.45 2.65 2.75 
 O O O XXX 
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3 Linda KIIS 27.08.1994 KJS Sakala 2.65 
 2.45 2.65 2.75 
 XO XO XXX 
4 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 2.45 
 2.25 2.45 2.65 
 XO O XXX 
5 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 2.45 
 2.25 2.45 2.65 
 XXO O XXX 
 Karin KÕRGESAAR 12.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK NH 
 2.25 
 XXX 
 

TB teivashüpe 
1 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 3.25 
 2.75 2.85 2.95 3.00 3.05 3.10 3.15 3.20 3.25 3.30 
 XO - O - XO - O - O XXX 
2 Krista OBIŽAJEVA . LAT 3.25 
 2.85 2.95 3.00 3.05 3.10 3.15 3.20 3.25 3.30 
 XO - - XO - O - XO XXX 
3 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.05 
 2.75 2.85 2.95 3.00 3.05 3.10 3.15 
 O - O - XO - XXX 
4 Mari LIIVER 10.09.1996 SK Kivilind 2.25 
 1.85 2.05 2.25 2.45 
 O XO XO XXX 
4 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 KJK Juunior 2.25 
 1.85 2.05 2.25 2.45 
 O XO XO XXX 
6 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 SK Haapsalu 2.05 
 1.85 2.05 2.25 
 XO O XXX 
7 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.05 
 1.85 2.05 2.25 
 O XO XXX 
8 Hanna-Liina PEBERG 06.03.1996 SK Haapsalu 1.85 
 1.85 2.05 
 XO X-- 
 Merili VARTER 07.06.1996 SK Kivilind NH 
 1.85 
 XXX 
 

TC teivashüpe 
1 Elis LEHTSAAR 17.03.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.55 
 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.60 
 XXO O XO XO O XXX 
2 Ester KAUL 27.01.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.55 
 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.60 
 O O O XXO XXX 
3 Kadre LAHTMETS 12.07.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.45 
 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 
 O XO O XXO XXX 
4 Marika PAJULA . SK Fortis 2.05 
 1.45 1.65 1.85 2.05 2.15 
 O O O XO XXX 
5 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.05 
 1.45 1.65 1.85 2.05 2.15 
 O XO O XO XXX 
6 Malin KISANT . SK Haapsalu 1.85 
 1.45 1.65 1.85 2.05 
 O O O XXX 
6 Elisabeth FOFILOV . SK Haapsalu 1.85 
 1.45 1.65 1.85 2.05 
 O O O XXX 
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8 Tatjana LADÕGINA . KJK Juunior 1.85 
 1.45 1.65 1.85 2.05 
 O XO O XXX 
9 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE . SK Haapsalu 1.65 
 1.45 1.65 1.85 
 O O XXX 
10 Anastasia BARBASH . SK Kivilind 1.45 
 1.45 1.65 
 O XXX 
 

N kuulitõuge 
1 Kärt KUNINGAS 03.09.1989 Nõmme KJK 12.73 
 12.73 12.55 12.01 
2 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 12.15 
 10.02 12.15 X 
3 Marit MÄND 07.01.1988 Audentese SK 11.50 
 10.47 11.50 10.77 
4 Liisa LIMBERG 09.04.1989 Audentese SK 11.40 
 10.97 11.40 10.78 
5 Heidi SIIMUMÄE 22.05.1970 KJK Kose 2000 11.33 
 10.40 11.33 11.23 
6 Sigrid TIIKJÄRV 05.06.1988 KJK Vike 10.52 
 10.25 10.52 X 
7 Liis LAANESAAR 12.03.1984 Rapla JK 10.44 
 10.11 10.44 10.30 
8 Kaidi PLAMUS 27.08.1989 Nõmme KJK 9.83 
 X 9.19 9.83 
9 Sirly TIIK 04.09.1974 KJK Vike 9.67 
 9.36 9.11 9.67 
10 Krista VIIPSI 21.09.1988 KJK Saare 8.60 
 X 8.60 8.32 
 

NJ kuulitõuge 
1 Ragne RAE 09.03.1992 SK Haapsalu 11.49 
 X 11.33 11.49 
2 Tähti SALLA 12.06.1991 KJK Järvala 10.97 
 10.10 9.24 10.97 
3 Eleriin HAAS 04.07.1992 SK Altius 10.32 
 9.92 10.32 - 
4 Kadri VILBA 04.09.1991 KJK Kose 2000 9.99 
 8.46 9.99 X 
5 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 9.34 
 9.34 9.01 9.22 
6 Hedvig TÕNISSON 15.09.1992 SK Fortis 8.68 
 8.68 X 8.60 
 Triin LAIT 01.05.1991 KJK Vike NM 
 X X X 
 

TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 12.74 
 12.74 12.72 12.73 
2 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 12.26 
 11.79 12.26 11.86 
3 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 11.49 
 11.49 11.49 11.17 
4 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 10.99 
 10.56 10.84 10.99 
5 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 10.94 
 10.59 10.94 X 
6 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 10.65 
 10.65 9.88 10.17 
7 Kersti KÜNNAPAS 07.02.1994 Audentese SK 10.14 
 10.14 9.62 X 
8 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 10.08 
 9.80 10.03 10.08 
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9 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 10.00 
 9.98 10.00 X 
10 Jane MERILOO 13.03.1994 KJK Vike 9.80 
 9.07 9.52 9.80 
11 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 9.16 
 X 9.03 9.16 
12 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 7.34 
 7.13 7.34 7.20 
13 Veronica ZÄRO 16.11.1994 SK Fortis 6.94 
 6.68 6.77 6.94 
 Britta LUUP 07.07.1994 SK Leksi 44 NM 
 - - - 
 Elis KOOR 18.12.1993 Majaka SK NM 
 - - - 
 Merilin AASA 10.11.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK NM 
 - - - 
 

TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Lisette LIIVRAND 30.07.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12.30 
2 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 KSK Alem 11.51 
3 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 10.46 
4 Cätlyn OKAS 21.02.1995 KJK Vike 10.06 
5 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 KJK Juunior 9.52 
6 Janika SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 KJK Juunior 9.05 
7 Hanna-Liina PEBERG 06.03.1996 SK Haapsalu 8.20 
8 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 7.85 
9 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 SK Haapsalu 6.73 
 

TC kuulitõuge 2 kg 
1 Ketter KÕRE . KJK Vike 9.45 
2 Marika PAJULA . SK Fortis 9.31 
3 Vladislava OLEINIK . KJK Juunior 8.95 
4 Malin KISANT . SK Haapsalu 8.93 
5 Elis RUMMA . SK Fortis 8.84 
6 Kärt KIISKÜLA . KJK TIPP 8.77 
7 Hanna-Friida KONKS . SK Fortis 8.72 
8 Erika DEMJANUK . KJK Juunior 7.41 
9 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE . SK Haapsalu 7.40 
10 Elisabeth FOFILOV . SK Haapsalu 7.10 
11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 7.05 
12 Valeria GAVRILENKO . KJK Juunior 6.70 
13 Carolyn VILL . SK Fortis 6.62 
14 Tatjana LADÕGINA . KJK Juunior 5.97 
15 Annabel RÄMMAL . SK Fortis 5.85 
16 Tuuli VOOGLAID . Nõmme KJK 4.99 


